Celebrate International Women’s Day IWD2018 in
Lisbon with INWES-Europe

The meetings and conference (not including the visits and restaurants)
are free and will be held at
Ordem dos Engenheiros,
Av. Antdnio Augusto de Aguiar 3D, 1050-010 Lisboa

To register to attend and for more details and costs, contact Yvette
Ramos, INWES-Europe Secretary General yvette.ramos@inwes.org

For advice on logistics and accommodation etc, please contact Prof Lidia
Santiago lidia.Santiago@mail.com

About INWES and INWES-Europe

INWES-Europe is the regional umbrella
group of the International Network of
Women Engineers and Scientists (INWES).
We work together to build a better future
worldwide through full and effective
participation of women and girls in all
aspects of Science, Technology,
Engineering, and Mathematics

To find out more about INWES-Europe and
INWES:

» Go towww.inwes.org

o Like our page
www.facebook.com/INWESEurope/

» Follow our twitter @INWES_Europe

Join us in INWES!

International Network of Women
Engineers and Scientists

Join with us at

the INWES-Europe Annual Events!

3'd Executive Board Meeting, 1t General Assembly
and Annual Conference
Lisbon, Portugal
9-10 March 2018

“Women engineers & scientists bringing concrete action
to socio-economic impacts of Climate Change”
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All members and those interested in joining INWES-Europe and INWES

— 7 Europe

- Executive Board Meeting
Friday 9 March 2018 2:30-7:00pm

Room/Sala Sande Lemos

are welcome to take part in the workshops and discussions of the
INWES-Europe Executive Board meeting.

2:30pm
3:00pm

3:30pm

4:00pm

4:20pm

4:30pm

5:00pm

6:00pm

Welcome coffee

Welcome - Prof. Lidia Santiago, University of Lisbon
Introduction to the meeting - Sylvia Kegel, Chair

Feedback from the INWES Board Meeting
- incoming INWES board members

Legal statutes - Yvette Ramos, SG
Comments/questions (all)

Presenting the H2020 framework and a concrete project
European Research cooperation in GEP strategy building
GEECCO - Prof. Lidia Zakowska, University of Cracow

Review by all committee chairs:

Betty Bonnardel-Azzarelli: programmes, projects
Sarah Peers: communication and marketing

Soizic Vangrevelynghe: membership and partnerships

Preparing the Strategic plan of INWES Europe 2018-2020
A proposed method by the Chair and SG

Breakout working groups

Way forward and recommendations (all)

Preparation of General Assembly
Wrap-up and Conclusions of the day
Group photo

Followed by dinner together at a Fado restaurant in the Alfama
neighbourhood of Lisbon.

Saturday 10 March 2018 8:30am-2:30pm

Annual Conference

INWES

Europe

Room/Sala Auditorio

——

“Women engineers & scientists bringing concrete action

8:30pm
9:00am

10:30am
11:00am

11:45am
12:00pm

to socio-economic impacts of Climate Change”

Welcoming participants and registration

Welcome - Sr. Bastonario, Portuguese Engineers Association
Opening - Prof. Lidia Santiago, University of Lisbon

About INWES - Monique Moutaud, France

Inspiring speech - Ana Santiago, Winner Women, Portugal

Coffee break and networking

Panel discussion — moderated by Yvette Ramos

* Eng Cristina Machado, WCCE - World Council of Civil
Engineers and member of the WFEO Women In
Engineering Standing Committee, Portugal

e Prof. Liliane Dorveaux, Professor at EPF Engineering
School, France

* Eng. Betty Bonnardel-Azzarelli, CEO and Founder AB5
Consulting, UK

* Luisa Coelho, Medicatrix Alquinature - Natural Integral
Medicine, Portugal

Conclusions and way forward

Photo and presentation of certificates

The conference will be followed by:

12:30pm
1:00pm
3:00pm
7:30pm

1** General Assembly of INWES-Europe
Lunch

Museum or Industrial visit

Dinner at a typical restaurant in the city centre



