







Celebrate International Women's Day IWD2018 in Lisbon with INWES-Europe

The meetings and conference (not including the visits and restaurants) are free and will be held at

Ordem dos Engenheiros, Av. António Augusto de Aguiar 3D, 1050-010 Lisboa

To register to attend and for more details and costs, contact Yvette Ramos, INWES-Europe Secretary General yvette.ramos@inwes.org

For advice on logistics and accommodation etc, please contact Prof Lidia Santiago lidia.santiago@mail.com



About INWES and INWES-Europe

INWES-Europe is the regional umbrella group of the International Network of Women Engineers and Scientists (INWES). We work together to build a better future worldwide through full and effective participation of women and girls in all aspects of Science, Technology, Engineering, and Mathematics

To find out more about INWES-Europe and INWES:

- · Go to www.inwes.org
- Like our page www.facebook.com/INWESEurope/
- Follow our twitter @INWES_Europe

















International Network of Women Engineers and Scientists

Join with us at the INWES-Europe Annual Events!

3rd Executive Board Meeting, 1st General Assembly and Annual Conference Lisbon, Portugal 9-10 March 2018

"Women engineers & scientists bringing concrete action to socio-economic impacts of Climate Change"





Executive Board Meeting

Friday 9 March 2018 2:30-7:00pm Room/Sala Sande Lemos

All members and those interested in joining INWES-Europe and INWES are welcome to take part in the workshops and discussions of the INWES-Europe Executive Board meeting.

2:30pm	Welcome coffee
3:00pm	Welcome - Prof. Lidia Santiago, University of Lisbon Introduction to the meeting - Sylvia Kegel, Chair
3:30pm	Feedback from the INWES Board Meeting - incoming INWES board members
4:00pm	Legal statutes - Yvette Ramos, SG Comments/questions (all)
4:20pm	Presenting the H2020 framework and a concrete project European Research cooperation in GEP strategy building GEECCO - Prof. Lidia Żakowska, University of Cracow
4:30pm	Review by all committee chairs: Betty Bonnardel-Azzarelli: programmes, projects Sarah Peers: communication and marketing Soizic Vangrevelynghe: membership and partnerships
5:00pm	Preparing the Strategic plan of INWES Europe 2018-2020 A proposed method by the Chair and SG Breakout working groups Way forward and recommendations (all)
6:00pm	Preparation of General Assembly Wrap-up and Conclusions of the day Group photo

Followed by dinner together at a Fado restaurant in the Alfama neighbourhood of Lisbon.

Annual Conference

Saturday 10 March 2018 8:30am-2:30pm



Room/Sala Auditorio

"Women engineers & scientists bringing concrete action to socio-economic impacts of Climate Change"

8:30pm	Welcoming participants and registration
9:00am	Welcome - Sr. Bastonário, Portuguese Engineers Association Opening - Prof. Lidia Santiago, University of Lisbon About INWES - Monique Moutaud, France Inspiring speech - Ana Santiago, Winner Women, Portugal
10:30am	Coffee break and networking
11:00am	 Panel discussion – moderated by Yvette Ramos Eng Cristina Machado, WCCE - World Council of Civil Engineers and member of the WFEO Women In Engineering Standing Committee, Portugal Prof. Liliane Dorveaux, Professor at EPF Engineering School, France Eng. Betty Bonnardel-Azzarelli, CEO and Founder AB5 Consulting, UK Luisa Coelho, Medicatrix Alquinature - Natural Integral Medicine, Portugal
11:45am	Conclusions and way forward
12:00pm	Photo and presentation of certificates

The conference will be followed by:

12:30pm	1st General Assembly of INWES-Europe
1:00pm	Lunch
3:00pm	Museum or Industrial visit
7:30pm	Dinner at a typical restaurant in the city centre